



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 208/2018 & CM APPL. 45540-45542/2018**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Adv.

versus

HARISH VATS & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **30.10.2018**

Initial submissions have been made.

It has been submitted on behalf of the appellant that the matter involved in the instant case is covered by the same notification and award in relation to LA. APP. 121/2018 which is connected with LA. APP. 309/2017 titled as '*Suman Goel Vs. Union of India & Anr.*' and the proceedings of LA APP. 121/2018 have been directed vide order 16.10.2018 of this Court to be listed in the category of 'Regulars' along with LA. APP. 309/2017.

Notice of the appeal and the accompanying applications be issued to the respondents on taking of steps by the appellant, process returnable on 30.11.2018.

Subject to deposit of the entire decretal amount by the appellant within a period of six weeks before the Registrar General of this Court, the operation of the impugned order would stand stayed.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

OCTOBER 30, 2018/vm