



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 208/2018 & CM APPL. 45540-45542/2018

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through

Ms. Shilpi Choudhary, proxy counsel
for Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Adv.

versus

HARISH VATS & ANR

..... Respondent

Through

None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

30.11.2018

None for respondents no. 1 & 2 who reported to have been served.

Time is sought on behalf of the appellant for compliance of directions dated 30.10.2018, which be complied with within a period of four weeks subject to which the operation of the impugned order would stand stayed.

The matter be renotified for 30th January, 2019.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

NOVEMBER 30, 2018/MK