



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 208/2018, CM APPL No.45540-42/2018

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through : Mr.Yeeshu Jain, Ms.Jyoti Tyagi,
Advocates.

versus

HARISH VATS & ANR

..... Respondents

Through : None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

22.07.2019

On 30.10.2018 subject to the deposit of the entire decretal amount by the appellant within a period of six weeks before the Registrar General of this Court the operation of the impugned order was stayed. However it is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant the Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) viz. the beneficiary had already deposited the entire decretal amount on 23.08.2017 in the Court of learned ADJ (West), Tis Hazari Court, Delhi vide cheque dated 877990 dated 23.08.2017.

In the circumstances the appeal be listed in due course in the category of 'Regulars'. The order of interim stay is made absolute.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

JULY 22, 2019

DU