



\$~249

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LA.APP. 208/2018, CM APPL. 45540/2018, CM APPL. 45541/2018,
CM APPL. 45542/2018
UNION OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mrs. K. K. Kiran
Pathak, Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr.
Mohd. Sueb Akhtar, Mr. Divakar
Kapil, Advs.

versus

HARISH VATS & ANRRespondent
Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
10.09.2025

The present Bench is a dedicated Bench to hear only the old Criminal Appeals. On account of arguments being continued in a part-heard appeal, list the matter on 10.10.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J
SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/rd